OPERATORS
for potentially explosive atmospheres
II 3 D  IP65  T 85°C to T135°C
moulded coil types with connectors
Series
DU
FEATURES
• Operators intended for use in potentially explosive dust atmospheres in

V1067-1
OPERATORS II 3 D  IP65  T 85°C to T 135°C  SERIES DU
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
version A version B
Series 108, 109, 189, 189 banjo, 190, 192,
541 compact and 551
Series 238, 256, 356, 551, 552 and 553
With cable gland connector
DU 18900032 .230V / 50 Hz SC DU E238A001 . 230V / 50 Hz
DU 18900001 . 24V / DC SC DU G256A002VMS . 115V / 50 Hz
DU 19200002 .115V / 50 Hz SC DU G356A001VMS . 230V / 50 Hz
DU 55102005 .230V / 50 Hz SC DU G551A001MS . 230V / 50 Hz
option code
for ATEX compliance
option code for ATEX
compliance (prefi x)
solenoid valve
catalogue number
voltage solenoid valve
catalogue number
voltage
With fl ying lead connector
DU 18900032 . 660518.230V / 50 Hz SC DU X E238A001 . 20651 . 230V / 50 Hz
DU 18900001 . 660518. 24V / DC SC DU X G256A002VMS . 20651 . 115V / 50 Hz
DU 19200002 . 660519.115V / 50 Hz SC DU X G356A001VMS . 20651 . 230V / 50 Hz
DU 55102005 . 660518.230V / 50 Hz SC DU X G551A001MS . 20651 . 230V / 50 Hz
voltage voltage
option code
for ATEX compliance
option code
connector
with lead
option code for ATEX
compliance (prefi x)
option code
connector
with leadsolenoid valve
catalogue number
solenoid valve
catalogue number
INSTALLATION
• The package consists of the solenoid valve, the coil (installed) and the connector (not installed)
• The coil is provided with an earthing connection
• The operator can be rotated through 360° to select the most favourable position for cable entry
• Easy connection with spade plug connector
• Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each coil
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE DU
"DU" Solenoid
EN 50281-1-1
IP65 / II 3 D IP65 T 85°C to T 135°C
brown wire : +
blue wire : -
green/yellow wire :
= =
C
D
ABE
360˚
G
DO NOT
SEPARATE
WHEN